## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wachovia Bank, National Association		07/07/2006	Association:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cumberland Swan Holdings, Inc.		
Street Address:	One Swan Drive		
City:	Smyrna		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37167		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1431675	
Registration Number:	1857428	KIDZ
Registration Number:	1316448	TUBZA BUBBLES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

900054133

Fax Number: (615)742-0410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

615-742-7760 Phone:

trademarks@bassberry.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Robert L. Brewer Address Line 1: 315 Deaderick Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 107502-100

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert L. Brewer

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0628** 

Signature:	/Robert L. Brewer/		
Date:	07/26/2006		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Jul262006 145#page1.tif source=Jul262006 145#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0629

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE (the "Release") is made on this 7th day of July, 2006, by Wachovia Bank, National Association (the "Lender").

Whereby the Lender has a security interest in and has taken a collateral assignment of the registered trademarks, trademark applications or service marks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property"), and since the obligation underlying the security interest and collateral assignment is no longer owed, the Lender has no further interest in such registered trademarks or trademark applications.

Accordingly, the Lender hereby releases all of its interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Lender has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

Wachovia Bank, National Association

By:

Name:

Title:

1.

00536695.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0630

# EXHIBIT A Trademarks owned by Cumberland Swan Holdings, Inc.

Mark	Registration or Serial Number	Registration or Application Date	Owner
Miscellaneous Design	1,431,675	03/10/1987	Cumberland Swan Holdings, Inc.
KIDZ	1,857,428	10/11/1994	Cumberland Swan Holdings, Inc.
TUBZA BUBBLES	1,316,448	01/29/1985	Cumberland Swan Holdings, Inc.

00536695.2

6116302.1

**RECORDED: 07/26/2006** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003355 FRAME: 0631